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a1. Popular School Name 

(No response) 

b. CHARTER AUTHORIZER (As of June 30th, 2021) 

Please select the correct authorizer as of June 30, 2021 or you may not be assigned the correct tasks. 

SUNY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

c. DISTRICT / CSD OF LOCATION 

CSD # 4 - MANHATTAN 

d. DATE OF INITIAL CHARTER 

11/2014 

e. DATE FIRST OPENED FOR INSTRUCTION 

8/2016 

h. SCHOOL WEB ADDRESS (URL) 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ 
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m1. SCHOOL SITES 

Please provide information on Site 1 for the upcoming school year. 

Physical 
Address 

Phone Number District/CSD Grades to be 

Served at Site 

for coming 

year (K-5, 6-9, 
etc.) 

Receives 

Rental 
Assistance for 
Which Grades 

(If yes, enter 
the appropriate 

grades. If no, 
enter No). 

1 E 104th 

Street, New 

York, NY 10029 

2123289370 NYC CSD 4 6-12 6-12 



	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	

	 	

	 	

	

	 	

	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	

m1a. Please provide the contact information for Site 1. 

Name Work Phone Alternate Phone Email Address 

School Leader 

Operational Leader 

Compliance 

Contact 

Complaint Contact 

DASA Coordinator 

Phone Contact for 
After Hours 

Emergencies 

Tywon Redmond 

Rachelly Crime 

Kashani Stokley 

Rachelly Crime 

Jermaine Ottey 

Kashani Stokley 

m1b. Is site 1 in public (co-located) space or in private space? 

Private Space 



	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	
	

	
	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	
	

	
	
	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	

IF LOCATED IN PRIVATE SPACE IN NYC OR IN DISTRICTS OUTSIDE NYC 

m1d. 



	 	

	

	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	 	

	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	

	
	

	 	
	 	
	 	 	
	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	

	
	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	
	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	 	
	 	

	
	 	

1 

Change in 

Maximum 

Approved 

Enrollment 

Change in Grade 

Level 
Configuration 

authorized to 

serve 500 students 

in grades 6-10 for 
the 2019-20 school 
year and 600 

students in grades 

6-11 for the 2020-
21 

2 | P a g e 

school year,  �
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q. Our 



http://www.newyorkcharters.org/fiscal


	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	
	 	 	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	

					

	 	 	 	 	

	 	
	

	 	
	

	 	
	

	 	 	 	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	 	
	 	

PLEASE NOTE: This is a required task, and it is marked optional for administrative purposes 
only. 

Entry 4c – Additional Financial Documents 

Incomplete Hidden from applicant 

Instructions - Regents, NYCDOE and Buffalo BOE authorized schools must upload financial 
documents in this section by November 1, 2021. The items listed below should be uploaded, with  ��� ,tt  



	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	

3. If applicable, please provide contact information for the school's outsourced financial 

services firm. 

Firm Name Contact 
Person 

Mailing 

Address 

Email Phone Years With 

Firm 

Entry 5 – Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget 

Incomplete 

Instructions - Regents, NYCDOE, and Buffalo BOE authorized charter schools should upload a 
copy of the school’s FY21 Budget using the 2021-2022 Projected Annual Budget template in the portal or 
from the Annual Report website by November 1, 2021. 

The assumptions column should be completed for all revenue and expense items unless the item is self-
explanatory. Where applicable, reference the page number or section in the application narrative that 
indicates the assumption being made. For instance, student enrollment would reference the applicable 
page number in Section I, C of the application narrative. 

Instructions 



	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	



	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	
	

	 	 	

	

1. 2020-2021 Board Member Information (Enter info for each BOT member) 

Trustee 

Email 
Address 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Trustee 

Name 

Derek 

Ferguso Chair 
n 

Maurice Treasure Colema r n 

Stephen Secretar 
Perry y 

D'Angel Trustee/ a Member Simms 

Position 

on the 

Board 

Commit 
tee 

Affiliatio 

ns 

Real 
Estate, 
Finance 

and 

Audit 

Real 
Estate, 
Finance 

and 

Audit 

Real 
Estate 

Marketi 
ng and 

Recruiti 
ng 

Fundrais 

Voting 

Member 
Per By-
Laws 

(Y/N) 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Number 
of Terms 

Served 

5 

5 

5 

2 

Start 
Date of 
Current 
Term 

(MM/DD 

/YYYY) 

07/01/2 

021 

07/01/2 

021 

07/01/2 

021 

07/01/2 

021 

End 

Date of 
Current 
Term 

(MM/DD 

/YYYY) 

06/30/2 

022 

06/30/2 

022 

06/30/2 

022 

06/30/2 

022 

Board 

Meeting 

s 

Attende 

d 

During 

2020-
2021 

12 

6 

12 

10 

15 / 30 



	 	

	

	 	

	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

5 Ramik 

Williams 

Trustee/ 
Member 

Yes 2 07/01/2 

021 

06/30/2 

022 

12 

6 

Rev. 
Georgie 

tte 

Morgan-
Thomas 

Trustee/ 
Member Yes 5 

07/01/2 

021 

06/30/2 

022 
5 or less 

7 
Sunny 

Hostin 

Trustee/ 
Member Yes 1 

07/01/2 

021 

06/30/2 

022 
5 or less 

8 
Tarik 

Brooks 

Trustee/ 
Member Yes 2 

07/01/2 

021 

06/30/2 

022 
10 

9 
James 

Stovall 
Trustee/ 
Member Yes 2 

07/01/2 

021 

06/30/2 

022 
10 

ing and 

Develop 

ment 

Parent 
Outreac 

h 

Finance 

and 

Audit 

1a. Are there more than 9 members of the Board of Trustees? 

Yes 

16 / 30 



	 	

	 	 	 	

	
	

	 	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

1b. Current Board Member Information 

Trustee 

Name 

Trustee 

Email 
Address 

Position 

on the 

Board 

10 

Danique 

Day 

Loving 

Trustee/ 
Member 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Commit 
tee 

Affiliatio 

ns 

Voting Number 
Member of Terms 

Per By- Served 

Laws 

(Y/N) 

Start 
Date of 
Current 
Term 
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12 

2. INFORMATION ABOUT MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

1. SUNY-AUTHORIZED charter schools provide response relative to VOTING Trustees only. 
2. REGENTS, NYCDOE, and BUFFALO BOE-AUTHORIZED charter schools provide a response relative to 

all trustees. 

a. Total Number of BOT Members on June 30, 2021 

b.Total Number of Members Added During 2020-
2021 

c. Total Number of Members who Departed  N  



	 	

	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	

Entry 9 Enrollment & Retention 

Completed Aug 24 2021 

Instructions for submitting Enrollment and Retention Efforts 
ALL charter schools must complete this section. Describe the good 
faith efforts the charter school has made in 2020-2021 toward meeting 



	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	 	 	
	 	

	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	 	 	
	 	

	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	 	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	

	

	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	

	 	
	 	 	 	
	

	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	
	 	
	 	 	

	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	





http://www.highered.nysed.gov/tsei/ospra/fingerprintingcharts.html
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/psc/aboutcharterschools/lawsandregs/EmployeeFingerprintOct19.pdf


http://www.p12.nysed.gov/psc/aboutcharterschools/lawsandregs/EmployeeFingerprintOct19.pdf


	 	

	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	



	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

CATEGORY B. PLUS FIVE UNCERTIFIED TEACHERS IN MATHEMATICS, SCIENCE, COMPUTER 

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY OR CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION. 





	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	

	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	



	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	

	 			 	 	 	 	 		

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

Entry 14 



	 	

	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

	

	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	

	 	 	
	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

Executive Order) uREC ID=329370&type=d&termREC ID=&pREC I 
D=855219 

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php? 3. Link to NYS School Report Card year=2020&instid=800000084243 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/applicationover 4. Lottery Notice announcing date of lottery view/ 

5. Authorizer-approved DASA Policy (For Regents, 
NYCDOE, and Buffalo BOE Authorized Charter 
Schools ONLY); 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto/ 
6. District-wide Safety Plan 2019/10/16/43059435/2019%20SAFETY%20PLAN% 

20Copy%20.pdf?rnd=1571242497000 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/apps/pages/ind 

6a. Authorizer-Approved Discipline Policy (as per ex.jsp? 

August 29, 2019 Emergency Response Plan Memo) uREC ID=411356&type=d&termREC ID=&pREC I 
D=782333 

7. Authorizer-Approved FOIL Policy 

8. Subject matter list of FOIL records 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto/ 
2020/8/18/49847870/FOIL%20Policy-
%20Capital%20Prep%20Charter%20Schools%20NY 

%20Board%20Approved%204 13 2020.pdf? 

rnd=1597773021000 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto/ 
2020/8/18/49847870/FOIL%20Policy-
%20Capital%20Prep%20Charter%20Schools%20NY 

%20Board%20Approved%204 13 2020.pdf? 

rnd=1597773021000 

Thank you. 

Entry 15 Staff Roster 

Incomplete Hidden from applicant 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Required of Regents-Authorized Charter Schools ONLY 

Please click on the MS Excel Staff Roster Template and provide the following information for ANY and 
ALL instructional and non-instructional employees. 

29 / 30 

https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto
https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto
https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/apps/pages/ind
https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/ourpages/auto
https://www.capitalprepharlem.org/applicationover
https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php


	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	

•Full name for any and all employees 
•TEACH IDs for any and all employees 
•Using the drop down menu, select a












































